RECEIVED

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

APR 28 2010

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF AIRVIEW UTILITIES, LLC)	
FOR TARIFF REVISIONS AND TO INCREASE)	CASE NO. 2010-00064
CERTAIN NONRECURRING CHARGES)	

MOTION BY AIRVIEW UTILITIES, LLC FOR SECOND EXTENSION OF TIME TO RESPOND TO COMMISSION STAFF'S DATA REQUEST

Comes the Applicant, Airview Utilities, LLC ("Airview"), by counsel, and for its Motion for Second Extension of Time to Respond to the Commission Staff's Data Request, states as follows:

On March 29, 2010, the Commission Staff's Data Requests to Airview were issued requesting Airview to file its Answers to same within 14 days from March 29, 2010.

Airview's Answers to these Data Requests were therefore due to be filed on or before April 12, 2010. Pursuant to Airview's Motion for Extension of Time, the Commission granted Airview through April 27, 2010 to provide its Answers to the subject Data Requests.

The Data Requests direct Airview to provide two additional quotes of the cost to disconnect and reconnect the sewer lines of delinquent customers. Airview has previously contacted contractors and has requested these quotes, but the quotes have not yet been provided to Airview. Again, these quotes are needed to fully respond to the Commission Staff's Data Requests. Accordingly, Airview requests an extension of time of 15 days from April 27, 2010, within which to answer to the Commission Staff's Data Requests, so that it can fully respond to same.

Respectfully Submitted,

Robert C. Moore

Hazelrigg & Cox, LLP

415 West Main Street, 1st Floor

P.O. Box 676

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0676

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served by facsimile and U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid upon Jeff Derouen, Executive Director, Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Blvd., P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602, and Jack Conway, Attorney General, 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-8204, by U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid, this the 28th day of April, 2010.

 ℓ Robert C. Moore